In-Wall Timer - - Electronic Countdown Timer with Preset Times I lNTEFIMATIC'

In-Wall Timer - Electronic Countdown Timer with Preset Times
Item EC200WK / EAN-Code

FEATURES

» Provides silent operation in time ranges from five minutes to 30 minutes

» Single-button time selection, with a HOLD mode, for continuous ON operation
» Replaces any standard wall switch

» Incandescent/fluorescent/CFL/LED compatible

» For use with decorator-style wall plate (not included

» Requires neutral connection

APPLICATIONS

» Bathroom Fans
Spas

Hot Tubs
Storage Closets
Garage Lights

»
»
»
»

TECHNICAL DATA

Application Compatibilities Incandescent
Fluorescent
Compact Fluorescent
LED

Warranty 1-year limited

Mechanism Type Digital/Electrical

UPC Code 078275143548

Description Electronic Countdown Timer with Preset Times

Model Number EC200WK

Brand Intermatic

Harmonized Code 9107.00.4080

Country of Origin (Intermatic) CHINA

Wall Plate Configurations Single-Gang

Neutral Connection Required True
Wiring Configurations Single
Input Voltages 120 VAC, 60 Hz

Includes Wall Plate False
Color White
Shipping Weight (kg) 0.181
Shipping Weight (Ibs) 0.4

Hold Mode Included True
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In-Wall Timer - - Electronic Countdown Timer with Preset Times

Time Presets

Setpoint Program Count
Operation Mode

Countdown Time

XNTEFIMATIC‘

5 min

10 min

15 min

30 min

4
Countdown

30 min

Operating Temperature Min (°C)
Operating Temperature Min (°F)
Operating Temperature Max (°C)
Operating Temperature Max (°F)

California Proposition 65

32
50
122
DEHP

Incandescent Load Ratings (Multi-Gang)
Electronic Ballast
Resistive

Inductive

8.3 A, 1000 W, 60 Hz
500 VA, 60 Hz

15 A, 1800 W, 60 Hz
8 A, 1000 VA, 60 Hz
1/4 HP, 60 Hz

UL Certification

cULus

Dimension

Product Width (in)
Product Height (in)
Product Height (mm)
Product Depth (mm)
Product Depth (in)
Unit Carton Height (in)
Unit Carton Width (in)
Unit Carton Length (in)

42.93x104.8x36.5mm
1.6875

4.125

104.8

36.5

1.4375

4.88

3

213
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