

In-Wall Timer - Electronic Countdown Timer with Preset Times Item EC200WK / EAN-Code

		30 M	IN	
•	D	15 M	IN	
-	Ð	10 M	IN	
-	Ð	5 M	IN	
•	B	HOL	D	
	m	матс		

FEATURES

- Provides silent operation in time ranges from five minutes to 30 minutes
- ► Single-button time selection, with a HOLD mode, for continuous ON operation
- Replaces any standard wall switch
- ► Incandescent/fluorescent/CFL/LED compatible
- ► For use with decorator-style wall plate (not included
- ► Requires neutral connection

APPLICATIONS

- Bathroom Fans
- Spas
- Hot Tubs
- Storage Closets
- ► Garage Lights

TE	CH	NIC	AL	DA.	ГА

General	
Application Compatibilities	Incandescent
	Fluorescent
	Compact Fluorescent
	LED
Warranty	1-year limited
Mechanism Type	Digital/Electrical
UPC Code	078275143548
Description	Electronic Countdown Timer with Preset Times
Model Number	EC200WK
Brand	Intermatic
Harmonized Code	9107.00.4080
Country of Origin (Intermatic)	CHINA
Mechanical Specifications	
Wall Plate Configurations	Single-Gang
Electrical Specifications	
Neutral Connection Required	True
Wiring Configurations	Single
Input Voltages	120 VAC, 60 Hz
Material Specifications	
Includes Wall Plate	False
Color	White
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.181
Shipping Weight (lbs)	0.4
Control Specifications	
Hold Mode Included	True

In-Wall Timer - - Electronic Countdown Timer with Preset Times



Time Presets	5 min
	10 min
	15 min
	30 min
Setpoint Program Count	4
Operation Mode	Countdown
Countdown Time	30 min
Environmental Specifications	
Operating Temperature Min (°C)	0
Operating Temperature Min (°F)	32
Operating Temperature Max (°C)	50
Operating Temperature Max (°F)	122
California Proposition 65	DEHP
Load Ratings	
Incandescent Load Ratings (Multi-Gang)	8.3 A, 1000 W, 60 Hz
Electronic Ballast	500 VA, 60 Hz
Resistive	15 A, 1800 W, 60 Hz
Inductive	8 A, 1000 VA, 60 Hz
Motor	1/4 HP, 60 Hz
Standards and Certifications	
UL Certification	cULus
Dimensions	
Dimension	42.93x104.8x36.5mm
Product Width (in)	1.6875
Product Height (in)	4.125
Product Height (mm)	104.8
Product Depth (mm)	36.5
Product Depth (in)	1.4375
Unit Carton Height (in)	4.88
Unit Carton Width (in)	3
Unit Carton Length (in)	2.13